
2024 Wichita State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-22   Conf: 16-11   Home: 13-8   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (297), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (3), Barnard (3), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Brown (6), Johnson (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-112), Brown (44-50),
Cooper (15-16), Howell (14-15), Barber (12-15), Aguilar (9-10), Johnson (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Wong, CC .470 50-50 151 53 71 14 2 14 50 131 .868 38 1 12 0 .579 0 0 4-5 22 41 3 .955
30 Barnard, Addison .397 50-50 146 50 58 12 0 24 48 142 .973 34 1 18 0 .511 1 1 10-15 67 5 2 .973
21 Nelson, Krystin .311 50-50 119 28 37 9 0 3 19 55 .462 17 3 13 5 .410 0 1 1-1 58 57 8 .935
22 Brown, Lainee .279 49-48 147 19 41 5 0 4 20 58 .395 8 0 21 1 .314 1 4 0-0 294 19 7 .978
4 Hood, Sami .272 38-38 125 18 34 12 1 2 17 54 .432 4 2 18 0 .305 0 3 1-1 52 76 9 .934
7 Urban, Bailey .256 50-50 156 22 40 8 0 7 37 69 .442 16 1 19 2 .328 1 2 0-0 72 2 0 1.000
29 Sedlacek, Taylor .254 50-50 142 39 36 7 1 14 46 87 .613 30 3 25 0 .388 3 0 6-9 54 43 5 .951
33 Tallent, Caroline .154 45-42 104 23 16 5 0 3 12 30 .288 11 16 22 0 .323 2 2 1-1 151 4 0 1.000
34 Garcia, Jessica .214 27-22 56 7 12 3 0 0 8 15 .268 9 0 6 0 .313 2 2 0-0 97 1 1 .990
18 Hoekstra, Siera .214 18-8 14 6 3 1 0 0 0 4 .286 2 2 5 0 .389 0 0 0-0 8 10 5 .783
9 Seaton, Mila .200 25-17 50 8 10 0 0 1 8 13 .260 8 2 16 0 .328 1 1 0-0 12 2 1 .933
8 Zenon, Sydney .135 15-11 37 4 5 0 1 1 2 10 .270 3 0 13 0 .200 0 0 0-0 57 1 1 .983
23 Johnson, Sophie .100 20-13 40 4 4 0 0 2 5 10 .250 5 0 11 0 .200 0 1 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
12 Barnard, Avery .000 26-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Espinosa, Madyson .000 6-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Barber, Chloe .000 28-20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
Totals .284 50-50 1293 289 367 76 5 75 272 678 .524 186 31 202 8 .384 11 17 23-32 961 317 43 .967
Opponents .266 50-50 1280 229 341 80 9 30 212 529 .413 178 41 292 1 .371 10 14 50-56 949 340 42 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Barber, Chloe 3.70 10-6 28 19 8 4-0 4 94.2 71 52 50 64 143 15 2 10 .205 14 12 0 1 2
1 Cooper, Alison 4.10 6-8 24 8 2 0-1 0 87.0 104 70 51 38 46 18 3 9 .287 4 14 0 3 6
31 Aguilar, Alex 4.40 7-4 21 11 2 0-0 0 78.0 99 54 49 33 46 32 3 5 .307 5 9 0 6 4
2 Howell, Lauren 5.19 5-4 23 12 4 2-1 1 60.2 67 53 45 43 57 15 1 6 .269 13 6 0 0 2
Totals 4.26 28-22 96 50 16 7 5 320.1 341 229 195 178 292 80 9 30 .266 36 41 0 10 14
Opponents 5.62 22-28 110 50 7 5 2 316.1 367 289 254 186 202 76 5 75 .284 36 31 0 11 17



2024 Wichita State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Tallent, Caroline 155 151 4 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Urban, Bailey 74 72 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cooper, Alison 34 5 29 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
2 Howell, Lauren 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
23 Johnson, Sophie 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
26 Barber, Chloe 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
34 Garcia, Jessica 99 97 1 1 .990 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Zenon, Sydney 59 57 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brown, Lainee 320 294 19 7 .978 0 44 6 .880 6 0
30 Barnard, Addison 74 67 5 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wong, CC 66 22 41 3 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Sedlacek, Taylor 102 54 43 5 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nelson, Krystin 123 58 57 8 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hood, Sami 137 52 76 9 .934 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Seaton, Mila 15 12 2 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Aguilar, Alex 6 0 5 1 .833 0 9 1 .900 0 0
18 Hoekstra, Siera 23 8 10 5 .783 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Barnard, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Espinosa, Madyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1321 961 317 43 .967 17 100 12 .893 9 0
Opponents 1331 949 340 42 .968 48 46 18 .719 6 0


